06-1115-PR14 November 15, 2006

AMEND BOARD REPORT 06-0823-PR7
APPROVE ENTERING INTO AGREEMENTS WITH DEPAUL UNIVERSITY, WORKING IN THE
SCHOOLS (WITS), AND CITY YEAR FOR TUTORING SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

fpngup pnigingente guantrantn yits Daby z;;u:ixmhﬂsﬁﬂ; T8 Tt TV R
' .

services to the Office After School & Community School Programs at a cost not to exceed $472,000
$272,000 in the aggregate. Consultants were selected on a non-competitive basis because of the quality
of their previous services. No services shall be provided and no payment shall be made to any
Consultant prior to the execution of such Consultant's written agreement. The authority granted herein

i— = e ﬁif_’ . i_‘@ lgiﬁ :

of this Board Report. Information pertinent to these agreements is stated below:

This amendment is required to increase the compensation amount for City Year by $100,000 for
additional services to be provided. A written amendment to the agreement for City Year is required. The
authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written amendment is not executed
within 90 days of this amended Board Report.

CONSULTANTS:
1. DePaul University 2. WITS
Vendor No.; 37159 Vendor No.: 24125
1 E. Jackson Boulevard 200 West Adams
Chicago, lllinois 60604 Chicago, lllinois 60606
Phone: (773) 325-4351 Phone: (312) 751-9487
Contact Person: Dr. Delores Eder Contact Person: Mary Ellen Guest
Contract Amount: $28,000 Contract Amount: $64,000
3. City Year
Vendor No.: 31218
36 S. Wabash

. A - e - |
Al I F— L P |
2
Phone: (312) 464-9899
Contact Person: Lisa Morrison-Butler
Contract Amount: $80,000 $180,000

USER: Office of After School & Community School Programs
125 S. Clark Street, 10" floor
Chicago, lllinois, 60603
Elizabeth Swanson
(773) 553-1529

TERM: The term of each agreement shall commence on August 24, 2006 and shall end June 30, 2007.



06-1115-PR14

4 Provide a minimum of 4 hours per week of tutoring before or after school, or at a time other
than the reguiary scheduled instruction. (Saturday schedules must be pre-approved in writing

e T ———

Lo e -

DELIVERABLES: Consultants will (1) attend orientation, and update meeﬁng§ as required by the Office
of After School & Community School Programs; (2) maintain accurate records of the names, identification
numbers, grade levels, dates of entry and exit from the tutoring program, and the school of the Chicago

I D\‘.hli- &_‘Lt—d oleiadaale e mia Ll vl kLAl Aidmlin it s mmanas A wihiaall 4 bl waalawd
S ¥

e




06-1115-PR14

Approved for Consideration:

HEATHER A. OBORA
Chief Purchasing Officer

Within Appropriation:

JOHN MAIORCA
hief Financial Officer

H.. *‘q ‘[_‘i‘ t nant Emmn\_")r/

Approved:

(e

ARNE DUNCAN
Chief Executive Officer

LN RN L
PATRICK J. ROCKS

General Counse!





